08-18-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103064411.... To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Nitin Damle Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Robert J. Peach Internal Address: Jurgen Bajorath Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Execution Date(s) Apr 25, 2005; Jul 15, 2005; Jul 26, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Princeton Change of Name J Security Agreement State: New Jersey Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:08543 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/609.915 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved:_1_ Name: Sarah B. Adriano 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Mandel & Adriano Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 55 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 710 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Pasadena a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers __

9. Signature:

Signature

Sarah B. Adriano

Sarah B. Adriano

Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000043 09609915 01 FC:8021 40.

State: California

Phone Number: 626.395.7801

Email Address: sbadriano@mandeladriano.com

Fax Number: 626.395.0694

40.00 OP

Zip: 91101

Name of Person Signing

Expiration Date

sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number 50-0306

Authorized User Name Sarah B. Adriano

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Peter S. Linsley residing at 2430 9th Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119, Jeffrey A. Ledbetter residing at 306 N. W. 113th Place, Seattle, Washington 98117, Jurgen Bajorath residing at 17406 37th Avenue W. Lynnwood, Washington 98037, Robert James Peach residing at 12848 Via Caballo Rojo, San Diego, California 92129, William Brady residing at 618 219th Place SW, Bothell, Washington 98021, Philip Wallace residing at 3020 64th Avenue Southwest #D, Seattle, Washington 98116, Nitin Damle residing at 53 Stevenson Lane, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/WE filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as application Serial No. 09/609,915 filed on July 3, 2000 which is entitled SOLUBLE CTLA4 MUTANT MOLECULES AND USES THEREOF;

AND WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08453-4000 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by ME/US and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of

REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0962

foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/WE do hereby agree that I/WE and MY/OUR executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to ME/US relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I/WE covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and priority herein conveyed has been made to others by ME/US and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ME/US.

ON00851/M&A 30436.30USI2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day
of April	20 <u>05</u> .
,	Nitin Damle William
STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF Rockland	ب
COUNTY OF Rockland))
	on 42505, before me, Margie Alara personally appeared Nifia Dam e, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature of the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
	P. T. T. T. D. D. T.
[SEAL]	Marxie & Obrano Notary Public
MOTA TEURNAL FOR	ABRAMS

PATENT

REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Robert J. Peach residing at 12848 Via Caballo Rojo, San Diego, California 92129, Jurgen Bajorath working at B-IT Intl. Center for Information Technology, Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-University Bonn Görresstraße 13 D-53113 Bonn, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/WE filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as application Serial No. 09/609,915 filed on July 3, 2000 which is entitled SOLUBLE CTLA4 MUTANT MOLECULES AND USES THEREOF;

AND WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08453-4000 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by ME/US and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/WE do hereby agree that I/WE and MY/OUR executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to ME/US relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I/WE covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and priority herein conveyed has been made to others by ME/US and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ME/US.

REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0966

of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{26}{7}$ day $\frac{1}{20}$, $\frac{1}{20}$, $\frac{1}{20}$.
	Jurgen/Bajorath

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day day 2005.
	Robert J. Peach
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
	On July 15, 2005 before me, personally appeared ROBERT J. PEACH , personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1970414 Notiny Public - Collisions Stan Stage County Sty Count, Battaning 14, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal
[SEAL]	Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/15/2005